Case IPR2017-00558 Inter Partes Review Of Patent No. 8,309,375

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
VIZIO, INC.,
Petitioner,
V.
NICHIA CORPORATION,
Patent Owner.
Case IPR2017-00558
Patent No. 8,309,375

POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



Trademark Office in connection with the *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,309,375.

Catherine Nyarady	Reg. No. 42,042
David E. Cole	Reg. No. 73,084

Dated: January <u>/</u>7, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

By:

[Katsuyuki Akutagawa] [Chief Legal & IP Officer]

for Patent Owner Nichia Corporation.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on January 19, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) was served by Priority Mail Express on the following counsel of record for VIZIO, Inc.:

David M. Tennant (Reg. No. 48,362) White & Case LLP 701 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20005-3807 Nathan Y. Zhang (Reg. No. 71,401) White & Case LLP 3000 El Camino Real 5 Palo Alto Square, 9th Floor Palo Alto, California 94306

By,

/s/ David E. Cole

David E. Cole (Reg. No. 73,084)
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
2001 K STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1047

TEL: (202) 223-7300 FAX: (202) 223-7420 dcole@paulweiss.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Nichia Corporation.

